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SHORT NOTICE QUESTIONS AND Answens.
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~ STARRED QUES‘I’IONS AHD ANSWERS. R
SEORET OB‘ RICE. - foonw

A *‘115 Shri RAJKISHORE SINGH : Will the Hon’ble t.he Muus- :
ter in charge of the Supply and Price Control Department. be pleased
w state— :

. (a) whether the attention of the Govemment ‘has been drawn to _
¢ an a.r(ucle published in a weekly paper of Ramchl dated the: 25th July,
- 1950 at page 3- under the caption— -

“ g W ¥ ST, Wm@mﬁam a.aa%rwﬁwm

. (b) if the answer to clause (a) ‘be in the- aﬂitmatwe, the‘dct.mn :
Govemment have taken in this matter ? . - RN
. " Hon’ble Shri JAGLAL OHAUDHURY (a) 'I'he answer is, mt.he
. a,fﬁrmatlve. , : -
“(B) The facts ha,ve not been correowly reportad Ad
Pmd to the purchasing agents ageinst purchase repomn ;
verification. This verification: could not naturally 'be’in lhble ‘ensure agamst suoh’ errors’ seounty deposits had " been "t urchasing | ‘dgents. - At  the time of  making espatohes
\ere found, which have all been made u agents opb.
"quanﬁlty of bout 6,000 maunds of rice, whioh is tlll'oubsta,ndmg The hce‘nses of : the purchasmg agents concerned ‘have” been c&ncelled :

A——Postponed from the 23rd January tmd 27th April 1951 (43 8
‘specl&l Qaﬂe) .
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' TEA SHOP OF SHRI m'romr ROZLRIO C

C_*1108, Shri JITU RAM : Will the Hon' ble ;
“}ol‘khs :Depa.rtment be pleased to state— - meber m cha,rgé of

_{a). whether it is & fact that the tea shop (te

vy the side of the Catholic Press, - Ranchi, ofpsgnmpor&rgys%‘;‘;‘:gg)
Pathalkudua, Ranchi, was disiantled by the polige by the ord of he - Executive Engmeer, Ra.nchm Dwxsmn R er

anchj ;
TAb) Whethar itis a fact that before e ect,m {
‘Rozanio had interviewed one.of ‘the Public g k:‘]’):;:‘:tfnhn Am.ony ‘thiough; the Parish Prist, R, €. Mission and th&t the o snid gf};lt oﬁ”lcer, ‘usked Shri Antony to submit &' formal application. mth the st cer had final sanction and so Suri Antony Roza,no h&d u6t 1te; pIan fm'

good faith ; up he Bfal‘ucture in

()’ whether- n-. is a fa.ct that Shn Ant’ony R )
(‘_the 13th Septembe; 1950 had stated th Ozalxz-m Inhis, a‘PPll(;aiuon.

; : retu ] 1ng Q
hri Antony -Rozerio end others i depuf:at, -1
f Public Works Depa,ctment were giver, ..y ah &

ps on the Public Workes Dep rtment giound' i llege and the Sadr Hospltal ol Othe'r' shops: 00u1db ) terfotence snd-that fhe wou]d gLve hls a__eel..mn afte ‘}Ontmue “Avithout “carefil conmdemtlon R : ver

"symPMihetlc a.nd
 (d) whether it is 8 fact that excel
Directors of the Ca,ﬁh:lhcl Pne;s Shii: Antonvy public’ .support. particulazly. of, such . Pemon ﬁ.‘n ., the Beoretary, Pett) Shopkeeper e
fary, . :Congress, . *;_;J;nmxﬁt R
sepa,mtely kepton requestmg.-
les' far the. s;mctmn of the shops :

'~ (e) if the snswer to claises (@ '(b),' :
‘ﬁﬁ&te whether before *the demohtmn

_%r'étir %o °

t .
egistered) and. that he. had no chanees of ; he L weg. “Lhi*’)klstam (un-"

xeeptlng fte
f the Degtea'-
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~ in. splte of warnmg was lllega.l
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(i) the Hon’ble Mxmster Pubho Works Department ha.d given already his consideration on the question of petty shops on the Publi
- Works Departinent grounids as’ assured to the deputatlomsts o

(é2) the Public Works Department apprised the Secretary, Petty shopkeepers, - Ranchi, the Secretay of the Congress' Committee; Ranchi and specially Shri Ignace Beck, M. L. A., ‘with ‘reference to their letter to the Executwe Engmeer on behalf of Shn Antony Rozano

(m) the Pubhc Works Department had the sanction’ and fth:
authority of the court for demolishing the shop, if. the answers are in “the negatlve, the' reasons for each ? .

The Hon’ble Shri ABDUL QUAIYUM ANSARI (@) The answe is in the affirmative. In spite of repeated reminders ‘%o’ remove the unauthoritised structure on the Public Works Department road-side land Mr. Rozario did not do so and atherefore pohce help was ta,ken to demolish the saime, ‘

(b) Yes, Shri A. Rozario saw the Executlve Engmbel, Ranc]n
: DlVlSlOIl with & lettér from the - Pansh Priest’ of R. C. Mission wit
© tHe re(iueét. to-dllow the forinér ‘to, eféot & tea stall but he w givel clear direction’ Dby the Executive E‘ngmqer ‘that no™ P could 'be given on the recommiehdation of -any persoi _
A.. Rozario was instructed -to-submit his application with a;sme la for investigation by ‘the ‘Publi¢ Works Departmént Officérs’ and’ no t0. erect’ any structure without lease being: ‘sanctioned by -the Pub ' Works Department: ‘Adtion of Shri A, “Rozario. to- erect ‘t;he structy

(c)- In his - a.pphca.tlon, dated 2nd Septem‘bef 1950 (no’o 13
September 1950), he stated- that hé was a'men from Kast. Beng
. He mentioned nowhere that he had mno : chance of retummg to |
mela,ndL It is not a fact that Shri A. Rozario -came 10 Fee . th

Tister, Pu“bhc Works Depa.rtment. Tt ig however a fact that. other. gentIemenwent on-deputation ‘to the Minister tut. the ﬁlhms gave themno ‘assurance in this. pa.rtacula,r " ase

L) It i8 not known to Government lf
public support. 'Only letter of Parish ‘
~oopy of letter from Shri I. Beok,.M
the case of Shri Rozano ‘

'\ (e) i) Tho reply is.in the Hog!
' structure on RanohJ-Pumha_ Roa.d is ooncemed,-..:.- S

- (w) Only the .S
- gipprised of the fact. Letters fro
" ¥he question. dovs not mw.
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s (4#8) The reply is in the negative. As-the matter was not referred -
to. any Court, Police Department are within their jurisdiction - to
-give the help in removing the encroachment and therefore their assistance was sought only for its removal. : '
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C* 1104. Shri JITU .RAM . Will the Hon’ble Minister in oha,r'
, Public Works Department be pleased to state— ge

; - (@) whether it is a fact that the Public Works Department, Ranchi
. has entered into agreeement with the Managing Director ],']ur chi, " Press, Ranchi, for maintaining in order the premises “of ’hié I;’Pe&n if s0, will Government be- pleased to lay it on the table; ress ;

(b) ‘whether the European Managing Director had made g

_ objections, verbal and written, to the Public Works Depa. rtmen‘tSeveralv rities to the temporary tea shop of Shri Antony Rozario, Pathal K&utho- _
Ranchi at the Purulia-Gudri join crossing on this basis; udwa,

(c) if the answer to clause (b) be in the affirmative. wh, e tea shop of Shri Antony Rozario was demolished onlzle;e Z;’,ethgr the
_the said European Managing Director of the Press, if not]‘fchén of .
. therefor ; ' : ? » 'Teasons

(@) whether Government have considered the otion”of -
Works Department authorities justified in view ofactg:nf:ftthe Publio Antony Rozario is a . Pakistani ; (0% e tach that Shri

(e) whether Government are prepared to rest L
the reasons thereof ? : T ore. the shop, if not, ’
‘"The Hon'ble Shri ABDUL QUAIYUM ANSARI :
. is in the negative. . ' . ’
(b) The answer is in the affirmative.
-(c) The tea shop of Shri Antony Rozario wag demolished ed not

only on the objection of the Managing Director ) but also because it was unauthorised structure c:lfstg:‘:z:illo tfge“
: 0. Without,

R e ]

(@) The answer

e

" C—Postponed from the 26th April 1961,

